
INDEX TO VOLUME 9

Number 1 (FaIl 1974) pp. 1-160

Number 2 (Winter 1975) pp. 161-391

Number 3 (Spring 1975) pp. 392-532

Number 4 (Summer 1975) pp. 533-711

ABOUT THE CONTRmUTORS: 9, 163,397, 539

ACKNOWLEDGMENTS: 707

ARTICLES:

"A Note on Plea Bargaining and Case Pressure," Heumann, 515.
"Afterword: Change and Structure in Dispute Processing,"

Kidder, 385.
"Afterword: Disputes and Reported Cases," Cartwright, 369.
"Afterword: Explaining Litigation," Galanter, 347.
"Avoidance as Dispute Processing: An Elaboration," Felstiner,

695.
"Caught in the Con-Game: The Young, White Drug User's Con..

tact with the Legal System," Sanders, 197.
"Clerks and Clients: Paraprofessional Roles and Cultural Ident..

ities in Indian Litigation," Morrison, 39.
"Deterrence: Some Theoretical Considerations," Geerken and

Gave, 497.
"Discretion, Exchange and Social Control: Bail Bondsmen in

Criminal Courts," Dill, 639.
"Everyday Disputes and Mediation in the United States: A Reply

to Professor Felstiner," Danzig and Lowy, 675.
"Formal Litigation and Professional Insecurity: Legal Entre..

preneurship in South India," Kidder, 11.
"Influences of Social Organization on Dispute Processing," Fel­

stiner, 63.
"Institutions of Representation: Civil Justice and the Public,"

Mayhew, 401.
"Insurance Claims Complaints: A Private Appeals Procedure,"

Ross, 275.
"Introduction: Litigation and Dispute Processing," Cartwright,

Galanter and Kidder, 5.
"Judicial Independence in an Authoritarian Regime: The Case

of Contemporary Spain," Toharia, 475.
"Litigation in the Federal Courts: A Comparative Perspective,"

Grossman and Sarat, 321.
"Punishment and Social Organization: A Study of Durkheim's

Theory of Penal Evolution," Spitzer, 613.

709

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0023921600030814 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0023921600030814


710 LAW & SOCIETY / SUMMER 1975

"Small Claims, Complex Disputes: A Review of the Small
Claims Literature," Yngvesson and Hennessey, 219.

"Studying the Frequency of Civil Litigation in Germany,"
Blankenburg, 307.

"The Contract Buyers League and the Courts: A Case Study of
Poverty Litigation," Fitzgerald, 165.

"The Effects of the Criminal Justice System on the Control of
Crime: A Quantitative Approach," Shinnar and Shinnar,
581.

"The Incapacitative Effect of Imprisonment: Some Estimates,"
Greenberg, 541.

"The No Fee and Low Fee Legal Practices of Private Attorneys,"
Lochner, 431.

"The Public Ordering of Private Relations: Part Two, Winning
Civil Court Cases," Wanner, 293.

"Why the 'Haves' Come Out Ahead: Speculations on the Limits
of Legal Change," Galanter, 95.

AUTHORS:

ABEL, Richard L., "Max Gluckman, 1911-1975," 395.
BLANKENBURG, Erhard, "Studying the Frequency of Civil

Litigation in Germany," 307.
CARTWRIGHT, Bliss, "Afterword: Disputes and Reported

Cases," 369.
CARTWRIGHT, Bliss, Marc GALANTER and Robert KIDDER,

"Introduction: Litigation and Dispute Processing," 5.
DANZIG, Richard and Michael LOWY, "Everyday Disputes and

Mediation in the United States: A Reply to Professor Fel­
stiner," 675.

DILL, Forrest, "Discretion, Exchange and Social Control: Bail
Bondsmen in CriminalCourts," 639.

FELSTINER, William L.F., "Influences of Social Organization on
Dispute Processing," 63.

-----, "Avoidance as Dispute Processing: An Elabora­
tion," 695.

FITZGERALD, Jeffrey M., "The 'Contract Buyers League and
the Courts: A Case Study of Poverty Litigation," 165.

GALANTER, Marc, "Why the 'Haves' Come Out Ahead: Specu-
lations on the Limits of Legal Change," 95.

-----, "Afterword: Explaining Litigation," 347.
-----, See also CARTWRIGHT, Bliss.
GEERKEN, Michael R. and Walter R. GOVE, "Deterrence: Some

Theoretical Considerations," 497.
GaVE, Walter R., see GEERKEN, Michael.
GREENBERG, David P., "The Incapacitative Effects of Impris­

onment: Some Estimates," 541.
GROSSMAN, Joel B. and Austin SARAT, "Litigation in the

Federal Courts: A Comparative Perspective," 321.

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0023921600030814 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0023921600030814


INDEX TO VOLUME 9 711

HENNESSEY, Patricia, see YNGVESSON, Barbara.
HEUMANN, Milton, "A Note on Plea Bargaining and Case Pres­

sure," 515.
KIDDER, Robert L., "Formal Litigation and Professional In­

security: Legal Entrepreneurship in South India," 11.
-----, "Afterword: Change and Structure in Dispute

Processing," 385.
-----, See also CARTWRIGHT, Bliss.
KRISLOV, Samuel, "President's Message," 535.
LOCHNER, Philip R., Jr., "The No Fee and Low Fee Legal

Practice of Private Attorneys," 431.
LOWY, Michael, see DANZIG, Richard.
MAYHEW, Leon H., "Institutions of Representation: Civil

Justice and the Public," 401.
MORRISON, Charles, "Clerks and Clients: Paraprofessional

Roles and Cultural Identities in Indian Litigation," 39.
ROSS, H. Laurence, "Insurance Claims Complaints: A Private

Appeals Procedure," 275.
SANDERS, Clinton R., "Caught in the Con-Game: The Young,

White Drug User's Contact with the Legal System," 197.
SARAT, Austin, see GROSSMAN, Joel B.
SCHWARTZ, Richard, "President's Message," 3.
SHINNAR, Reuel and Shlomo SHINNAR, "The Effects of the

Criminal Justice System on the control of Crime: A Quanti­
tative Approach," 581.

SHINNAR, Shlomo, see SHINNAR, Reue!.
SPITZER, Steven, "Punishment and Social Organization: A

Study of Durkheim's Theory of Penal Evolution," 613.
TOHARIA, Jose J., "Judicial Independence in an Authoritarian

Regime: The Case of Contemporary Spain," 475.
WANNER, Craig, "The Public Ordering of Private Relations:

Part Two, Winning Civil Court Cases," 293.
YNGVES,SO·N, Barbara, and Patricia HENNESSEY, "Small

Claims, Complex Disputes: A Review of the Small Claims
Literature," 219.

BOOKS RECEIVED: 529.

FROM mE EDITOR: 399,537.

OBITUARY: Max Gluckman, 1911-1975, 395.

PRESIDENT'S MESSAGE: 3, 535.

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0023921600030814 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0023921600030814



